Non Classroom Seniority List for MAT
Seniority Data as of 11-08-2025

Tech Assist Non-Classroom

Last Name First Name
Rathe Nancy
Beck Mary
Lowchy John
Beck Richard
Costello Timothy
Javadi Mohammad
Butler Lynn
Cody Frances
Guarino Raymond
Altabet Meryl
Ochani Sandeep
Marlow Marie
Sanchioli Alexander
Durrani Ziaullah
Grodenchik Debra
Hinojosa Juan
Doran Barbara
Gonzalez Israel
Spelman Deana
Urquhart Kevin
Nicosia Donald
Calandra Anthony
Juhasz Dina
Graham Franklin
Kohut Jennifer
Chiang Fei

Ryan Michelle
Glynn Thomas
Morea Marianne
Estrada Alvin
Landesberg Lucy
Conzatti Maria
Carlson Judith
Zito Michael
Metodiev Anguel
Nocella Adrienne
Hom Edward

Seniority
128
120
107
105
99
99
92
83
70
69
67
66
64
60
55
55
51
50
49
49
47
45
41
35
35
35
34
33
33
33
31
25
25
24
22
20
19

Seniority
Date
9/6/1977
9/2/1981
7/9/1984
9/5/1989
11/27/1984
2/5/1986
1/18/1989
9/17/1991
1/20/1987
2/7/1995
10/13/1997
1/20/1998
1/20/2000
1/22/2001
2/6/1981
10/1/2006
9/2/2004
8/10/1998
9/28/1987
7/8/2009
9/6/2007
3/4/2009
2/12/2009
3/1/1984
9/2/1997
3/11/2009
1/26/2009
10/31/1989
10/22/1990
9/1/2009
1/17/1985
1/18/1989
9/4/2007
9/11/2004
9/8/2014
6/28/1999
9/4/1984



D'Ambrosio
Kosta
Berck
Huntington
Marrano
Burdge
Spengler
Stern
Romeo
Machado
laquinta
Trabucco
Chen
Castillo Lucas
Josenhans
Li

Jones
Finkelstein
Roethel
Cramer
Randhawa
Pournazari
Wine

Re

Sohail
Sheikh
Charoentham
Garcia
Olsen
Coulter
Perinelli
Stark
Tripoli
Keegan

Donna
Kleva
Samuel
Heather
Michael
Darci
Gregory
Jamie
Richard
Vagner
Agnes
Suzanne
Albert
Patricia
Daniel
Huifei
Nicholas
Steven
Christopher
Allison
Gauravdeep
Zachary
Nathaniel
Thomas
Saba
Shaina
Thita
Matthew
Thomas
Michael
Christine
Scott
Alessandro
Sandra
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9/22/2014
9/21/2015
2/25/2014
6/3/2006
1/23/2013
10/14/1985
1/30/1996
1/26/2016
9/2/2008
9/14/2017
9/1/2015
9/8/1987
9/24/2015
1/22/2018
9/11/2017
9/11/2018
9/1/2023
9/11/2023
1/28/1998
1/30/2010
1/30/2017
9/17/2018
1/28/2019
9/11/2023
2/10/2025
1/19/2009
1/28/2019
2/2/2024
2/10/2025
9/1/2025
9/1/2025
10/8/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025



