

**Non Classroom Seniority List for MAT  
Seniority Data as of 11-08-2025**

**Tech Assist Non-Classroom**

<b>Last Name</b>	<b>First Name</b>	<b>Seniority</b>	<b>Seniority Date</b>
Rathe	Nancy	128	9/6/1977
Beck	Mary	120	9/2/1981
Lowchy	John	107	7/9/1984
Beck	Richard	105	9/5/1989
Costello	Timothy	99	11/27/1984
Javadi	Mohammad	99	2/5/1986
Butler	Lynn	92	1/18/1989
Cody	Frances	83	9/17/1991
Guarino	Raymond	70	1/20/1987
Altabet	Meryl	69	2/7/1995
Ochani	Sandeep	67	10/13/1997
Marlow	Marie	66	1/20/1998
Sanchioli	Alexander	64	1/20/2000
Durrani	Ziaullah	60	1/22/2001
Grodenschik	Debra	55	2/6/1981
Hinojosa	Juan	55	10/1/2006
Doran	Barbara	51	9/2/2004
Gonzalez	Israel	50	8/10/1998
Spelman	Deana	49	9/28/1987
Urquhart	Kevin	49	7/8/2009
Nicosia	Donald	47	9/6/2007
Calandra	Anthony	45	3/4/2009
Juhasz	Dina	41	2/12/2009
Graham	Franklin	35	3/1/1984
Kohut	Jennifer	35	9/2/1997
Chiang	Fei	35	3/11/2009
Ryan	Michelle	34	1/26/2009
Glynn	Thomas	33	10/31/1989
Morea	Marianne	33	10/22/1990
Estrada	Alvin	33	9/1/2009
Landesberg	Lucy	31	1/17/1985
Conzatti	Maria	25	1/18/1989
Carlson	Judith	25	9/4/2007
Zito	Michael	24	9/11/2004
Metodiev	Anguel	22	9/8/2014
Nocella	Adrienne	20	6/28/1999
Hom	Edward	19	9/4/1984

D'Ambrosio	Donna	19	9/22/2014
Kosta	Kleva	17	9/21/2015
Berck	Samuel	16	2/25/2014
Huntington	Heather	14	6/3/2006
Marrano	Michael	13	1/23/2013
Burdge	Darci	11	10/14/1985
Spengler	Gregory	11	1/30/1996
Stern	Jamie	10	1/26/2016
Romeo	Richard	9	9/2/2008
Machado	Vagner	9	9/14/2017
Iaquinta	Agnes	8	9/1/2015
Trabucco	Suzanne	7	9/8/1987
Chen	Albert	7	9/24/2015
Castillo Lucas	Patricia	7	1/22/2018
Josenhans	Daniel	6	9/11/2017
Li	Huifei	5	9/11/2018
Jones	Nicholas	4	9/1/2023
Finkelstein	Steven	4	9/11/2023
Roethel	Christopher	3	1/28/1998
Cramer	Allison	3	1/30/2010
Randhawa	Gauravdeep	3	1/30/2017
Pournazari	Zachary	3	9/17/2018
Wine	Nathaniel	3	1/28/2019
Re	Thomas	3	9/11/2023
Sohail	Saba	2	2/10/2025
Sheikh	Shaina	1	1/19/2009
Charoentham	Thita	1	1/28/2019
Garcia	Matthew	1	2/2/2024
Olsen	Thomas	1	2/10/2025
Coulter	Michael	1	9/1/2025
Perinelli	Christine	1	9/1/2025
Stark	Scott	0	10/8/2025
Tripoli	Alessandro	0	10/14/2025
Keegan	Sandra	0	10/14/2025